FILE NO.

t]
t]

2

3	Ordinance approving Fourth Amendment to Advertising Transit Shelter Agreement
4	between the City and County of San Francisco and CBS Outdoor, to permit the
5	contractor to advertise on the Third Street light rail vehicle platforms in exchange for
6	maintenance of those platforms; to add shelters to the E-Line boarding islands; and to
7	extend the agreement by six months; and retroactively consenting to the voluntary
8	assignment of the Agreement from Outdoor Systems to Infinity Outdoor, and from
9	Infinity Outdoor to Viacom Outdoor (now known as CBS Outdoor).
10	Note: Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman</u> ;
11	deletions are <i>strikethrough italics Times New Roman</i> . Board amendment additions are <u>double underlined</u> .
12	Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.
13	Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
14	Section 1. The Board of Supervisors approves the Fourth Amendment to Advertising
15	Transit Shelter Agreement by and between the City and County of San Francisco and CBS
16	Outdoor, Inc., approved by Municipal Transportation Agency Board of Directors Resolution
17	No. 06-094, adopted July 25, 2006, and Port Commission Resolution No. 06-65, adopted
18	September 26, 2006, a copy of which Amendment is contained in Board of Supervisors' file
19	number, except to the extent the contract extends the agreement
20	between the parties six months.
21	//
22	//
23	//
24	//
25	//

Supervisor Maxwell **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

1	Section 2. The Board of Supervisors recognizes and retroactively consents to the
2	voluntary assignment of the Advertising Transit Shelter Agreement from Outdoor Systems to
3	Infinity Outdoor, on or about February 23, 2000, and from Infinity Outdoor to Viacom Outdoor
4	(now known as CBS Outdoor), on or about August 28, 2001.
5	
6	
7	APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney
8	
9	By: ROBIN M. REITZES Deputy City Atterney
10	Deputy City Attorney
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

Supervisor Maxwell BOARD OF SUPERVISORS